1
Installation, Operation and Maintenance
7661
Detonation
Flame Arrester
IOM 7661RevB USCG
Log # 99849
ECN #: 12892

vinyl chloride 0.99 0.039
*Corrected MESG (mm), 100KpA, 20°C
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
MODEL#

7661
NOMINAL
SIZE

04"
Thru
12"
ELEMENT
SIZE

16"
Thru
30"
MATERIAL
 
 Flame Element Winding
  Body Material
 3 = Carbon Steel
 5 = 316 SS
 Z = Special
OPTIONS
 
 O = No Options
 Z = Special
 F = 150# A.N.S.I.
   Flange
 Z = Special Flanges
NOTES Include model number when ordering.
For special options, consult factory
EXAMPLE:    7661 - 02 - 05 - 35 - FO
Indicates a 4" Model 7661 with 165" Element Size, Carbon Steel Body, 316 SS Flame Winding, 150# Flanged Outlet, and no options
8
Figure 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION OPTIONAL FEATURES
CARBON STL 316 SS
1 BASE    (1) CS 316 SS
2 WAGON WHEEL RETAINER CS 316 SS
3 NUT, HEX 316 SS 316 SS
4 STUD,  ELEMENT 316 SS 316 SS
5 ELEMENT,  FLAME 316 SS 316 SS
6 HOUSING,  ELEMENT CS 316 SS
7 HANDLE/LIFTING LUG CS 316 SS
8 PLUG,  PIPE CS 316 SS
9 COUPLING CS 316 SS
10 SUPPORT,  ELEMENT 316 SS 316 SS
11 * GASKET NON-ASB NON-ASB
12 SPACER CS 316 SS
13 NUT, SPREADER   (HEX) SS SS
14 STUD SS SS
15 NUT, HEX SS SS
16 LOCK WASHER SS SS
* SPARE PARTS
(1) STANDARD CONSTRUCTION INCLUDES (1) INSTRUMENT CONNECTION AT
THE TOP (12:00 O'CLOCK) POSITION OF EACH BASE AND (1) DRAIN
CONNECTION AT THE BOTTOM (6:00 O'CLOCK) POSITION OF
EACH BASE.
DWG. NUMBER: 99200
BOM NUMBER: 99200BOM.XLS  a Continental Disc Company
8
WARNINGS